

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED

CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322 ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO: 42, PLOT NO: 11 MEGHPAR BORICHI ANJAR - 370110 KACHCHH GUJARAT INDIA E-mail: investor@aslindia.net

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 91 of Companies Act, 2013 and applicable rules thereunder and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Company has fixed Monday, 28th February 2022 as the record date for ascertaining the entitlement of members for payment of Interim Dividend of Rs. 0.25 per equity share of Rs. 10 each (at the rate of 2.5%) for the financial year 2021-22, declared by the Board of Directors on February 14, 2022.

Interim Dividend in respect of equity shares held in electronic form will be payable to the beneficial owner of the shares as on 28th February 2022 as per downloads furnished to Company by depositories for this

Members are requested to furnish their bank account details, change of address etc. to their respective Depository Participant. This notice is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.aslindia.net and on the website of stock exchange www.nseindia.com.

Place: Anjar Date :14-02-2022

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 🕸

fiftiszle: Syndicate

Particulars

Ashok Leyland

GJ 06 AV 9149

Ashok Leyland

GJ 06 AV 7895

minimum Reserve price).

Mital Dharmesh Patni

A/c No. 70437910001180

MB1TLKFD6FPSR5477

Aadhya Shakti Roadlines

A/c No. 70437910001104

MB1TLPYD6FPWP0374

Terms of Yard Auction are as under:

Date of Auction 22.02.2022, Timings of Auction-11 am to 5 pm.

3. Auction for Vehicles will be done in front of respective Vehicles where buyer can physically inspect the vehicle and give his best quote (over and above the

4. Balance of successful BID amount to be remitted within 15 working days

NEFT Details: Canara Bank, Alkapuri II Branch, A/c No.

Bid once approved, Buyer can not back out for whatever may be the reason. Bank reserve the right to cancel or postpone Yard auction without prior notice.

Proposed Vehicles to be sold on "as is where is" basis.

failing which the EMD deposited stands forfeited.

DD: Favouring Canara Bank, payable at Vadodara.

6957295000001, IFSC-CNRB0000160.

Date: 15.02.2022- Place: Vadodara

agreement.

For Accuracy Shipping Limited Vinay Tripathi (Managing Director)

YARD AUCTION OF VEHICLE

Offers are invited from public for purchase of below mentioned vehicle in

proposed auction by Canara Bank (e Syndicate) as per hypothecation

Reserve

Price

Rs.

5,31,250.00

Canara Bank - Alkapuri - II Branch

Canara Bank (erstwhile syndicate bank) Opp. Express Hotel, R C Dutt Road, Alkapuri,

Vadodara 390007. Ph.0265-2358115/2310555

Amount

Rs.

53,125.00

Rs.

Authorised Officer - Canara Bank

5,52,500.00 55,250.00

Contact

Person

Chief

Manager:

Raghavendra

Parshi -

9427314781

JOLLY PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L70100GJ1981PLC004932

Regd. Off: 311, Third Floor, Pooja Complex, Harihar Chowk,

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sadar Bazaar, Rajkot, Gujarat 360001 Website: www.jollyplasticindustriesltd.in | E-mail: jollyplasindltd@gmail.com

SI No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2021	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2021	Quarter Ended 31/12/2020
- 5		- 1	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2.95	7.05	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary before exceptional items and tax	0.53	1.03	-1.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	0.53	1.03	-1.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	0.53	1.03	-1.20
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/	NO.COM	100,000	
	(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	0.53	1.03	-1.20
6	Equity share Capital	667.64	667.64	667.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earning Per share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	09075535	5990000	
a	Basic	0.008	0.02	-0.018
b	Diluted	0.008	0.02	-0.018

31st December, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full of the financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2021, is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on website of the company jollyplastictriesltd.in For Jolly Plastic Industries Limited

Atul Kumar Agarwal Date: 14.02.2022 Place: Rajkot

Place : Jaipur

Date: 16-2-2022

∆ovas

AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Au HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) (CIN:L65922RJ2011PLCO34297) Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020

POSSESSION NOTICE Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED (Formerly known as "AU HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED") under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred upon me under section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice calling upon the borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the respective notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on me under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on the dates mentioned as below.

The borrower and guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED (Formerly known as "AU HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED") for an amount mentioned as below and further interest thereon.

Name of the Borrower	Date & Amount of Demand Notice	Description of Property	Date & Type of Possession
AMBABEN SHAHARBHAI RABARI, Mr. VIJAY SHAHARBHAI RABARI, Mr. VIJAY SHAHARBHAI RABARI (A/c No.) LNSUR02916-170044609	7 Dec 21 Rs. 10174885.41/- Dues as on 4 Dec 21	PROPRERTY PREMISES BEING PLOT NO. 21, RS NO. 151, SURVEY NO. 127, KSHETRAPAL SOC, NR LAXMI NAGAR, SURAT, GUJARAT Admeasuring: 337 Sq. Mtrs.	Symbolic Possession Taken on 14 Feb 22
ARJUN VINODBHAI GILATAR, Mrs. MANJULABEN GILATAR, Mr. SUNNY GILATAR, Guarantor: Mr. UMESHKUMAR ASHOKBHAI JADAV (A/c No.) LNSUR00316-170037951	7 Dec 21 Rs. 920837.41/- Dues as on 4 Dec 21	FLAT NO 404-B, SIDDHI VINAYAK RESIDENCY, NR. OLPAD BUS DEPOT, ROHITVAS MAHOLLO, CITY SURVEY NO. 2668, 2669, 2670, 2671, 2668, OLPAD, SURAT, GUJARAT Admeasuring: 727 Sq. Ft.	Symbolic Possession Taken on 14 Feb 22
PRAKASH CHHUHARMAL TORANI, Mrs. SONIYA TORANI (A/c No.) LNADB04719-200130907	7 Dec 21 Rs. 836056/- Dues as on 4 Dec 21	PROPERTY BEARING SHOP NO. 4 ON GROUND FLOOR, ON THE LAND BEARING CITY SURVEY NO. 2063/B PAIKI, IS SITUATED AT MOUJE. SARDARNAGAR, TAL. ASARVA, DIST. AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT Admeasuring: 17 Sq. Mtrs	Symbolic Possession Taken on 14 Feb 22
JIGNESH RATILAL HINGU, Mrs. PRITI JIGNESHBHAI HINGU (A/c No.) LNMEH09320-210165664 & LNMEH02120-210159914	7 Dec 21 Rs. 571103/- & Rs.188291/- Dues as on 4 Dec 21	RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY SITUATED AT MEHSANA R.S. NO. 1559, LIG-2, BLOCK NO.E, FLAT NO. 202, SECOND FLOOR, PANDIT DINDAYAL NAGAR, SOMNATH ROAD, MEHSANA, GUJARAT Admeasuring: 45 Sq. Mtrs	Symbolic Possession Taken on 14 Feb 22
JITENDRAKUMAR GANPATBHAI PARMAR, Mrs. Chandrikaben Parmar (A/c No.) LNMEH03116-170036148	7 Dec 21 Rs. 722284.41/- Dues as on 4 Dec 21	PROPERTY BEING FLAT NO. F207, SUBH SHUKRA, RESDICENY VISHNAGAR, RS NO. 405, CS NO. 1500, MEHASANA, VISANAGAR, GUJARAT Admeasuring: 51.84 Sq. Mtrs.	Symbolic Possession Taken on 14 Feb 22
PARULBEN BHARATDAN LALASH, Mr. KESHAVDAN MEKARANDAN LALAS,Mr. BHARATDAN KESHAVDAN LALAS Guarantor : Mr. DIVYARAJSINH BHARATSINH ZALA (A/c No.) LNHALO2218-190094228	7 Dec 21 Rs. 606648/- Dues as on 4 Dec 21	PROPERTY SITUATED AT HOUSE NO. 34/5, HALVAD R.S. NO. 2114/P2 INDRA PRASHTHA TOWNSHIP, HALVAD, SURENDRANAGAR, GUJARAT Admeasuring: 46.20 Sq. Mtrs	Symbolic Possession Taken on 14 Feb 22
NIRMALADEVI J MAURYA, Mr. JITENDRAKUMAR M MAURYA Guarantor : MR. SHYAMBABU S YADAV (A/c No.) LNSUR03116-170034669	7 Dec 21 Rs. 455105/- Dues as on 4 Dec 21	FLAT NO. 306, 3RD FLOOR, GHANSHYAM PALACE, ON PLOT NO. 24, 25, 26, RS NO. 411, BLOCK NO. 13/B, NR.KUMKUM RESIDENCY, TATITHAIYA, SURAT, GUJARAT Admeasuring: 411 Sq. Ft.	Symbolic Possession Taken on 14 Feb 22

DANUBE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Previously known as 'Dwekam Industries Limited')

Regd. Office: A-2101, Privilon, B/h, Iscon Temple, Ambli - Bopal Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380054 Website: www.danubeindustries.com || Phone: 9824444038

NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 10, 2022 decided to convene an Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of

the Members of Danube Industries Limited (Company), on Thursday, 10th March, 2022 at 11:30 a.m., at the registered office of the company situated at A-2101, Privilon, B/h. Iscon Temple, Ambli - Bopal Road, S.G. Highway Ahmedabad 380054, to transact the business, as set out in the Notice of the EGM. The Notice of the EGM along with Attendance Slip and Proxy Form has been e-mailed to members whose e-mail addresses have been made available by the depositories or are registered with the Company on February 15, 2022. Physical copy of the EGM Notice along with Attendance Slip and Proxy Form has been sent by permitted mode to members who have not registered their e-mail address on February 15, 2022. Notice of the EGM is available on the website of the Company at www.danubeindustries.com and on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Ltd (CDSL) www.evotingindia.com Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder,

as amended from time to time and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on the resolution(s) set forth in the Notice of the EGM using electronic voting system from a place other than the venue of the EGM ('remote e-voting') and the business may be transacted through such voting. The remote e-voting period commences on Monday, March 07, 2022 at 9.00 a.m. IST and ends on Wednesday, March 09, 2022 at 5.00 p.m. IST. During this period, Members may cast their vote electronically. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL thereafter.

The voting rights will be on the basis of shareholding as on the cut-off date, i.e. Friday, March 04, 2022. Any person whois a Member of the Company as on the cut-off date is eligible to cast vote on all the resolution(s) set forth in the Notice of EGM using remote e-voting or voting at the EGM.

Once the vote on a resolution(s) is cast by the member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. The facility for voting through electronic voting system or ballot paper shall also be made available at the EGM and members who have not already cast

their vote by remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their right at the EGM. The Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend the EGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again. A person who has acquired shares and become a member of the Company after the dispatch of notice of EGM and holding shares as of cut-off date, may obtain the login ID and password by sending arequest at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com For details related to remote evoting, please refer to the notice of the EGM. If you have any queries or issues regarding attending EGM & e-Voting from the CDSL e-Voting System, you can write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact at 022- 23058738 and 022-23058542 / 43.

Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meeting, may vote in person or by proxy / through authorized representative, provided that all proxies in the prescribed form / authorization duly signed by the person entitled to attend and vote at the meeting are deposited at the Registered Office of the Company, not later than 48 hours before the meeting : For, Danube Industries Limited

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 15/02/2022

sd/- Manisha Jain

(Company Secretary) Mem. No.: A58217

RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED
Regd. Office: 229 Star Chambers Harihar Chowk, Rajkot, Gujarat 360001

(CIN: L65910GJ1982PLC005301) E-mail id: Info@ritl.co.in website: www.ritl.co.in STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2021

Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited

(Rs. In Lakhs) Except EPS and Face Value of Share Nine Months Ended Year Ended Quarter Ended **Particulars** 31-12-2021 30-09-2021 31-12-2020 31-12-2021 31-12-2020 31-03-2021 (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) Revenue from operations 11.45 12.20 8.62 37.02 25.92 43.72 0.08 2.40 5.81 1.92 Other Income 11.53 14.60 8.62 Total Revenue (I+II) 42.83 25.92 45.64 IV Expenses lost of material consumed Purchase of stock in trade Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-trade Employee benefits expenses 1.37 0.88 1.22 3.70 4.20 9.55 (2.09)2.12 2.44 0.06 7.43 9.62 Finance Costs Depreciation and amortization expense 5.62 2.42 12.03 3.52 NPA Provisioning 14.11 5.57 Other Expenses 3.10 7.94 1.84 18.86 10.99 7.92 20.72 Total Expenses 2.38 16.56 34.65 44.27 Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items (1.96)0.70 5.20 1.37 9.15 8.18 and tax (III-IV) Exceptional Items 4.94 4.29 4.94 9.15 0.70 8.18 Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI) 0.26 (6.25)(3.57)Extraordinary items VIII Profit before tax (VII-VIII) 9.15 (6.25)0.70 8.18 0.26 (3.57)Tax Expenses Current tax 2.75 Deferred tax 3) Short / (Excess) Provision XI Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing 9.15 (6.25)0.70 8.18 0.26 (6.32)operations (IX-X) Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations XIII Tax expenses of discontinuing operations Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII) Profit / (Loss) for the period (XI+XIV XVI Other Comprehensive income A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss XVII Total Comprehensive Income XVIII Paid up Equity Share Capital 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) 100.00 XIX Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve

2) Diluted See notes accompanying to the Financial statements

XX Earning per share 1) Basic

Place: Indore

Date: 14.02.2022

1 The aforesaid financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting.

0.92

0.92

(0.63)

(0.63)

2 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2019. The figures for the Quarter / Nine months ended 31st December, 2021 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The figures for quarter ended 31st December, 2021 are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the half year ended on 30th September 2021 and the year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.

3 The format for above results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated Nov 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 5, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III [Division II] to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind As.

4 The Company has only one reportable primary business segment as per IND AS 108.

5 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped, reclassified and restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current

6 The Company's operations had to suspend temporarily, due to the Government's directives relating to COVID-19 have since resumed operations, as per the guidelines and norms prescribed by the Government authorities. The Management has considered the possible effects, if any, that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19. In developing the assumptions and estimates relating to the uncertainties as at the Balance Sheet date in relation to the recoverable amounts of these assets, the Management has considered the global economic conditions prevailing as at the date of approval of these financial information to the extent determined by it. Having reviewed the underlying information, management believes the impact of the pandemic may not be significant. The actual outcome of these assumptions and estimates may vary in future due to the impact of the pandemic.

By Order of Board of Directors For: Rajkot Investment Trust Ltd

Shrikrishna Baburam Pandey

0.03

0.03

0.82

0.82

(0.63)

(0.63)

Managing Director DIN: 07035767

financialexp.epapr.in







0.07

0.07